



\$-R5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) Nos. 5558-60/2006

K. VIJAY KUMAR & 2 ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

23.05.2019

The matter has been called-out twice; however, there is no appearance on behalf of any of the parties.

Rule in this matter was issued on 07.08.2007.

The cause-list for this Bench was published only this morning. Accordingly, no adverse orders are passed.

Let the matter remain on the Regular Board.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MAY 23, 2019

j